mmgalo	02 42 000	2	Docket No.:	: RLL-156US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	03-13-2000		ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02				<sup>:)</sup> atent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🔍	101287795		▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents				······································
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GIRISH KUMAR JAIN, ASHOK RAMPA SEN	L, and HIMADRI		AXY LABOR	ving partyries): ATORIES LIMITED
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🖄 No 💷			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🛛 Assignment	rger	Street Address	5: 19, NEHRU	J PLACE
Security Agreement	ange of Name			
Other	(	City: NEW DE	LHI, INDIA	State ZIP: 110019
Execution Date: JANUARY 19, 2000	Ado	ditional name(s	) & address(es)	) attached′ 🔄 Yes 🗴 No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	bers(s):			
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new application, the	execution da	te of the appli	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	t No.(s)	
09/405,643				
Add 5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	itional numbers attached? espondence 6.		No No of application	s and patents involved: 1
Name: JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH, ESO	<b>Q.</b> 7.*	Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: RANBAXY PHARMACEUTICALS				or insufficiency should be eposit account
	1	🛛 Authorized	d to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 600 COLLEGE ROAD E	AST 8.	Deposit accou	int number	
SUITE 2100		50-0912	5	
City: PRINCETON State: NJ		50-0912	500912	
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	00000129	8
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.</li> </ol>	he foregoing information	n is true and co	_	ड इ y attached copy is a true copy
JAYADEEP R. DESHMUKH, ESQ.	AD		57 8	FEBRUARY 3, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	yes including cover sheet,	S <mark>ignature</mark> attachments, ai		Date
			ግ የ/	ATENT 93 FRAME: 0988

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS, TITLE AND INTEREST IN INVENTION

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest (check all that apply

- $\underline{\sqrt{}}$  United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\underline{-\sqrt{}}$  Indian rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\underline{\sqrt{}}$  Foreign (non-Indian, non-United States) rights, title and interest in the invention
- $\sqrt{}$  United States Patent Application Serial No. <u>09/405,643</u>
  - Date of Execution:\_\_\_\_\_ Date of Filing: September 24 1999
- United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.
- \_\_\_\_\_ United States Patent No(s). \_\_\_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_\_ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_
- \_\_\_\_\_ Other (specify) \_\_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_

Title of the Invention:

## A PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF A CONTROLLED DRUG DELIVI RY SYSTEM CONTAINING PSEUDOEPHEDRINE AND A LONG ACTING ANTIHISTAMINE

Inventors (assignors)

Name	Address
Girish Kumar Jain	4, Sharda Niketan, Teacher's Colony,
	Delhi 110 034 INDIA
Ashok Rampal	289, Sector – 17, Gurgaon 122 001,
	Haryana, INDIA
Himadri Sen	S-1/19, Phase – III, DLF Qutab Enclave,
	Gurgaon 122 001, Haryana, INDIA

Assignee

Name	Address	
RANBAXY LABORATORIES LIMITED	19, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019 INDIA	

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any disisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have stranted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, treaty rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or so curing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

We hereby covenant that the rights and property conveyed by this Assignment are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the rights and property as expressed herein;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, and any other patent-issuing authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention, directly to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any roissues or reexaminations of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

And we further agree, when requested, without further charge to Assigne but at its expense, to communicate to Assignee or its representatives all facts know to us regarding the aforesaid Invention and improvements, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and generally perform all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient, to aid Assignee in securing, maintain ng and enforcing patents for the aforesaid inventions and improvements in the atoresaid countries, and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature/Date	
Girish Kumar Jain	ocitani	
Ashok Rampal	Autacup	
Himadri Sen	Almachita	

## Docket No. RLL -156US

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_ at ( Gywing (Signature of Inventor) OBefore me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that) be or she is authorized to execute the same this \_\_\_\_\_ GURGAON \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_\_. . gd. No. 1225 SATYA I ARAIN SONI (Notary Public)NOTAR' GURGAON Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_ at \_\_\_\_\_ (Signature of Inventor Before me personally appeared \_\_\_\_\_ who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this \_\_\_\_\_\_ cay of \_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_. SATYA NARAIN SONI NOTARY GURGAON (Notary Public) I know DR. Williss JAIN & MR ASHOK RAMPAR Personally & They have Signed in my preserve. L. CHIMADE E Proprety insure Tritellecte E Proprety insure Che RAMARY Read and One printing with - 4 -

REEL: 010593 FRAME: 0992

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, in the year \_\_\_\_\_ at Alionadinte Signature of Inventor) efore me personally appeared acknew control and also represent Regulation H225r) she is authorized to execute the same this \_\_\_\_\_ day of in the year \_\_\_\_\_ ATTESTED SATYA NARAIN SONI NOTARY GURGAON (Notary Public) 9 Knew Mike Minnerdris Sen Presonally & He there Ajn & In Wy presence R Connette al Propriety with the start of the start of the second of the